
February 20, 2026

ADDENDUM 1 – JOB 24718

TO: All prospective bidders on Project H-6-002(158)317, Job No. 24718 scheduled for the February 27, 
2026 bid opening.

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Jason E. 
Peterson, P.E. dated February 18, 2026 for an explanation of changes.

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder’s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program.

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. – CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER
80: jwj
Enclosure
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PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

PROJECT INFORMATION
Date: 2/11/26  Project: H-6-002(158)317 PCN: 24796 

Lead Designer: Jason Peterson Technical Support: Jesse Carlsen 

Bid Opening Date: 2/27/26 Job Number: 24718 Addendum Number: 1 

SPECIAL PROVISION CHANGES 
SP 

Number 
Page(s) Description 

31(25) 
We received floodplain permit that had been pending.  Replace existing place 

holder permits SP in the proposal with the attached updated SP that now 
includes the floodplain permit. 

BID ITEMS CHANGES 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

None 

APPROVAL 

________________________________ _________ 
Ed Pavlish, P.E. – District Engineer  Date For:

2/18/2026



Revised 2/11/26  PSP 31(25) 
 

 

 
 

 
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
SPECIAL PROVISION 

 
PERMITS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS 

 
PROJECT NUMBER:  H-6-002(158)317 – PCN 24796 

                                          
                                      
This Special Provision incorporates the Floodplain Permit obtained by the North 
Dakota Department of Transportation (NDDOT) into the bidder’s proposal. 

The Contractor shall be responsible for complying with all the terms and conditions 
as contained in the permit(s) attached hereto. Bidders shall become familiar with 
all standard conditions and special conditions of the permit(s) and submit their bid 
for the construction of this project based on the following: 

 
 Floodplain Permit 

The Non-Building Floodplain Permit issued by Grand Forks County allows 
work within the FEMA mapped 100-yr floodplain. The Floodplain Permit and 
the Flood Insurance Rate Maps are attached. 

 
The Contractor is responsible for preparing and submitting Permit(s) for any additional 
impacts not authorized by the attached Permit(s) obtained by the NDDOT.  The 
Contractor is responsible for any delays associated with obtaining any additional 
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